TENTATIVE 2022 BUDGET FOR WYOMING COUNTY ADOPTED 

BE IT RESOLVED, That the tentative budget for the year 2022, as filed with the Clerk 

of this Board, is hereby adopted as the county budget for the year 2022, which requires the 

raising by tax levy in the amount of twenty-four million seven hundred twenty-one thousand 

nine hundred fourteen dollars ($24,721,914.00); and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the said sum of twenty-four million seven hundred 

twenty-one thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars ($24,721,914.00); be hereby levied against 

the taxable property within the County, as equalized by this Board, and the Chairman and/or 

Clerk of the Board is hereby directed to apportion and spread said sum against the properties 

within the County, which are subject to taxation;